

HB1166_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chairman of Committee

Date

Committee on Business Affairs and Labor.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB09-1166 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend proposed committee amendment, (HB1166_L.001), page 1, line
- 2 11, strike "Pay-as-you-drive, or "PAYD"," and substitute "Miles driven";
- 3 line 16, strike "PAYD" and substitute "miles driven".
- 4 Page 2, line 3, strike "**Pay-as-you-drive**" and substitute "**Miles driven**"
- 5 and, strike "**premium tax**";
- 6 line 4, strike "**credit -**";
- 7 line 6, strike ""PAY-AS-YOU-DRIVE" OR";
- 8 line 7, strike ""PAYD"" and substitute ""MILES DRIVEN"", and strike
- 9 "PAYD" and substitute "MILES DRIVEN";
- 10 line 15, strike "PAYD" and substitute "MILES DRIVEN";
- 11 line 21, strike "PAYD" and substitute "MILES DRIVEN";
- 12 line 27, strike "PAYD" and substitute "MILES DRIVEN";
- 13 line 30, strike "PAYD" and substitute "MILES DRIVEN".
- 14 Page 3, strike lines 2 through 28.
- 15 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly.



- 1 Page 3, line 29, strike "ONE YEAR" and substitute "THREE YEARS";
- 2 line 34, strike "PAYD" and substitute "MILES DRIVEN".
- 3 Page 4, line 1, strike "PAYD" and substitute "MILES DRIVEN";
- 4 line 3, strike "PAYD" and substitute "MILES DRIVEN";
- 5 line 6, strike "PAYD" and substitute "MILES DRIVEN";
- 6 line 7, strike "PAYD" and substitute "MILES DRIVEN";
- 7 line 9, after "STRUCTURE;", insert "AND";
- 8 strike lines 10 through 12.
- 9 Renumber succeeding subparagraph accordingly.
- 10 Page 4, after line 27, insert the following:
- 11 "Page 1, line 101, strike "PAY-AS-YOU-DRIVE" and substitute "MILES
- 12 **DRIVEN**".

** ** ** ** **

